

8ITEM NO.29 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 557 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

FRANCIS FERNANDES AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASIL ALMAO (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellants.

Appellants have failed to cure the defects even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no further time can be granted.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar