

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 557 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

FRANCIS FERNANDES AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASIL ALMAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karnjkar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit filed even though sufficient time has been  
granted. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar